state has moved to self-management for anyone who tests positive or who is exposed to COVID-19.  

Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced as of Thursday, 

February 17, 2022, the Wyoming County Health Department reports seven thousand six hundred fifty-three 

(7,653) lab-confirmed positive community cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  There is an 

increase of sixty (60) total cases since the last reported increase on Thursday, February 10, 2022.  

Rebecca J. Ryan, Chairwoman 

Wyoming